STANDARD (VARIABLE), DEEMED AND WELCOME -

PRICES

¢
~ ~ €DF

These prices are inclusive of VAT charged at 5% and rounded. Prices on your bill are shown without VAT. Prices effective from 1 October 2025.

Supply area and payment

method

Direct Debit

East Midlands Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

Eastern Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

London Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

North East Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

North Scotland Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit

Cash/Cheque
PAYG

North Wales
and Merseyside

Direct Debit
North West Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit
South East Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit
South Scotland Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit
South Wales Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit
South West Cash/Cheque
PAYG

Direct Debit
Southern Cash/Cheque
Direct Debit
Yorkshire Cash/Cheque

' The Daily standing charge applies whether or not you use any electricity or gas at your premises as supplied by EDF.

Electricity Prices (with VAT)

Gas Prices
(with VAT)

Standard Meter? Economy 7 Meter® Standard Meter?

Daily standing

charge'

49.084p
57175p
49.084p
48251p
56.558p
48251p
46.056p
53178p
46.056p
53.000p
61072p
53.000p
59.864p
68.321p
59.864p
60.998p
69.340p
60.998p
69.947p
78.519p
69.947p
51156p
59.030p
51156p
47.594p
55920p
47.594p
56.550p
64.461p
56.550p
51.688p
59.455p
51.688p
54.033p
62.594p
54.033p
44.623p
52787p
44.623p
58.647p
67.001p
58.647p

Unit rate (kWh)

25554p
26.965p
24.770p
26.529p
27.994p
25716p
25.632p
27.047p
24.845p
25.644p
27.061p
24.858p
25.428p
26.834p
24.648p
27.056p
28552p
26.227p
27.722p
29.254p
26.873p
27109p
28.606p
26.277p
26.919p
28.405p
26.093p
25.834p
27.262p
25.043p
26.834p
28315p
26.011p
26.823p
28.306p
26.001p
26.475p
27.937p
25.663p
25.330p
26732p
24.554p

DETIVESEN T o]

charge’

48590p
57122p
48.590p
48.662p
56.512p
48.662p
45739p
53132p
45739
52.767p
61.014p
52767p
59171p
68.255p
59171p
61952p
69.279p
61.952p
69.299p
78.453p
69.299p
50.564p
58.984p
50.564p
48038p
55.874p
48.038p
57.554p
64.403p
57.554p
50.756p
59.407p
50.756p
54.663p
62.539p
54.663p
44781p
52747p
44781p
58118p
66.934p
53118p

Day rate (kwWh)

31612p
33.243p
30.825p
32.864p
34.546p
31.985p
31.638p
33264p
30.831p
31.839p
33.473p
31.038p
31622p
33.236p
30764p
33217p
34.943p
32390p
34.338p
36.088p
33.471p
33.401p
35120p
32.489p
33.398p
35103p
32542p
31765p
33.407p
31.010p
33353p
35.062p
32.505p
34.212p
36.091p
33.346p
32.829p
34.514p
31941p
31.324p
32.936p
30.569p

Night rate (kWh)

14.706p
15.657p
14.006p
15.028p
16.018p
14.390p
14.848p
15.814p
14.170p
14.654p
15.616p
13.964p
14.436p
15.397p
13.841p
15.632p
16.626p
14.889p
15.452p
16.485p
14.724p
15.240p
16.231p
14.618p
15.013p
16.014p
14324p
15.013p
15.976p
14.252p
14.988p
15.978p
14.289p
13.671p
14.420p
13.001p
14.988p
15.971p
14.365p
14.792p
15.752p
14.057p

Daily standing Unit rate
charge’ (kwWh)

33752p
41767p 6.470p
33752p 5906p

34.572p 6.383p
41.749p 6.722p
34.572p 6.177p

34146p 6.287p
41755p 6.621p
34146p 6.086p

34.434p 6.295p
41755p 6.630p
34.434p 6.040p

33.602p 6.179p
41.764p 6.508p
33.602p 5.965p

34.301p 6.461p
41.746p 6.804p
34.301p 6.211p

33.481p 6.356p
41.752p 6.693p
33.481p 6.170p

2 Standard meter - this is the most common type of meter for electricity and gas. These meters show a Unit rate (kWh) using a mechanical clock,

digital display or dial.

3 Economy 7 meter - also known as E7. This is a two-rate meter for electricity that shows a Day rate (kWh) and a Night rate (kWh). Night rate gives you

use to pay for your energy.
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cheaper unit rates for a total of seven hours, typically between 10pm and 8am (actual times are set by the local network operator and can be found
on your bill). All other kWh will be charged at the Day rate.

The charges shown are only available for supplying electricity and gas to continuously occupied premises used only or mainly for domestic purposes.
If you are responsible for making payments under a Green Deal Plan, we will collect those payments from you using the same payment method as you

EDF Energy is a trading name used by EDF Energy Customers Ltd, Reg. No. 02228297 whose Registered Office is at Nova North, 11 Bressenden Place, London, SW1E 5BY, incorporated in England and Wales.
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STANDARD (VARIABLE), DEEMED AND WELCOME - :‘QEDF

PREPAYMENT PRICES

These prices are inclusive of VAT charged at 5% and rounded. Prices on your bill are shown without VAT. Prices effective from 1 October 2025.

Electricity Prices (with VAT) (?,f,’istmﬁ%s)

Supply area Standard Meter? Economy 7 Meter® Standard Meter?

Daily standing
charge’

Prepayment 49.084p
“ Prepayment 48.250p 25.715p 48.662p 31.985p 14.390p
Prepayment 46.056p 24.845p 45739p 30.831p 14.169p 34.572p 6177p
m Prepayment 52.999p 24.857p 52.766p 31.038p 13.963p
Prepayment 59.863p 24.647p 59170p 30.763p 13.841p 34.146p 6.085p

North Scotland|  Prepayment 60.997p 26.226p 61.952p 32.390p 14.889p

Daily standing
charge’

Daily standing Unit rate

Unit rate (kWh) charge’ (kWh)

Day rate (kWh) Night rate (kWh)

24.769p 48589 30.824p 14.005p 33752p

North Wales
and Merseyside

Prepayment 51156p 26.277p 50.563p 32.489p 14.618p
South East Prepayment 47594p 26.092p 48.037p 32.541p 14.324p 33.602p 5.965p

South Scotland|  Prepayment 56.549p 25.042p 57553p 31.009p 14.251p

South Wales Prepayment 51.688p 26.010p 50.755p 32.504p 14.289p 34.301p 6.210p

South West Prepayment 54.033p 26.001p 54.663p 33.345p 13.001p

Prepayment 44.622p 25.663p 44781p 31941p 14.365p 33.481p 6169p

Yorkshire Prepayment 58.646p 24.554p 58117p 30.568p 14.057p

Prepayment 60.997p 26.226p 61.952p 32.390p 14.889p 34.215p 5.995p

' The Daily standing charge applies whether or not you use any electricity or gas at your premises as supplied by EDF.

2 Standard meter - this is the most common type of meter for electricity and gas. These meters show a Unit rate (kWh) using a mechanical clock,
digital display or dial.

3 Economy 7 meter - also known as E7. This is a two-rate meter for electricity that shows a Day rate (kWh) and a Night rate (KWh). Night rate gives you
cheaper unit rates for a total of seven hours, typically between 10pm and 8am (actual times are set by the local network operator and can be found
on your bill). All other kWh will be charged at the Day rate.

The charges shown are only available for supplying electricity and gas to continuously occupied premises used only or mainly for domestic purposes.
If you are responsible for making payments under a Green Deal Plan, we will collect those payments from you using the same payment method as you
use to pay for your energy.
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EDF Energy is a trading name used by EDF Energy Customers Ltd, Reg. No. 02228297 whose Registered Office is at Nova North, 11 Bressenden Place, London, SW1E 5BY, incorporated in England and Wales.



