

STANDARD (VARIABLE), DEEMED AND WELCOME - PRICES



These prices are inclusive of VAT charged at 5% and rounded. Prices on your bill are shown without VAT. Prices effective from 1 October 2025.

Supply area and payment method		Electricity Prices (with VAT)					Gas Prices (with VAT)	
		Standard Meter ²		Economy 7 Meter ³			Standard Meter ²	
		Daily standing charge ¹	Unit rate (kWh)	Daily standing charge ¹	Day rate (kWh)	Night rate (kWh)	Daily standing charge ¹	Unit rate (kWh)
East Midlands	Direct Debit	49.084p	25.554p	48.590p	31.612p	14.706p	33.752p	6.144p
	Cash/Cheque	57.175p	26.965p	57.122p	33.243p	15.657p	41.767p	6.470p
	PAYG	49.084p	24.770p	48.590p	30.825p	14.006p	33.752p	5.906p
Eastern	Direct Debit	48.251p	26.529p	48.662p	32.864p	15.028p	33.668p	6.220p
	Cash/Cheque	56.558p	27.994p	56.512p	34.546p	16.018p	41.761p	6.550p
	PAYG	48.251p	25.716p	48.662p	31.985p	14.390p	33.668p	6.036p
London	Direct Debit	46.056p	25.632p	45.739p	31.638p	14.848p	34.572p	6.383p
	Cash/Cheque	53.178p	27.047p	53.132p	33.264p	15.814p	41.749p	6.722p
	PAYG	46.056p	24.845p	45.739p	30.831p	14.170p	34.572p	6.177p
Midlands	Direct Debit	53.000p	25.644p	52.767p	31.839p	14.654p	34.054p	6.207p
	Cash/Cheque	61.072p	27.061p	61.014p	33.473p	15.616p	41.761p	6.536p
	PAYG	53.000p	24.858p	52.767p	31.038p	13.964p	34.054p	5.973p
North East	Direct Debit	59.864p	25.428p	59.171p	31.622p	14.436p	34.146p	6.287p
	Cash/Cheque	68.321p	26.834p	68.255p	33.236p	15.397p	41.755p	6.621p
	PAYG	59.864p	24.648p	59.171p	30.764p	13.841p	34.146p	6.086p
North Scotland	Direct Debit	60.998p	27.056p	61.952p	33.217p	15.632p	34.215p	6.242p
	Cash/Cheque	69.340p	28.552p	69.279p	34.943p	16.626p	41.761p	6.574p
	PAYG	60.998p	26.227p	61.952p	32.390p	14.889p	34.215p	5.996p
North Wales and Merseyside	Direct Debit	69.947p	27.722p	69.299p	34.338p	15.452p	34.434p	6.295p
	Cash/Cheque	78.519p	29.254p	78.453p	36.088p	16.485p	41.755p	6.630p
	PAYG	69.947p	26.873p	69.299p	33.471p	14.724p	34.434p	6.040p
North West	Direct Debit	51.156p	27.109p	50.564p	33.401p	15.240p	34.174p	6.249p
	Cash/Cheque	59.030p	28.606p	58.984p	35.120p	16.231p	41.757p	6.580p
	PAYG	51.156p	26.277p	50.564p	32.489p	14.618p	34.174p	5.996p
South East	Direct Debit	47.594p	26.919p	48.038p	33.398p	15.013p	33.602p	6.179p
	Cash/Cheque	55.920p	28.405p	55.874p	35.103p	16.014p	41.764p	6.508p
	PAYG	47.594p	26.093p	48.038p	32.542p	14.324p	33.602p	5.965p
South Scotland	Direct Debit	56.550p	25.834p	57.554p	31.765p	15.013p	34.244p	6.242p
	Cash/Cheque	64.461p	27.262p	64.403p	33.407p	15.976p	41.761p	6.574p
	PAYG	56.550p	25.043p	57.554p	31.010p	14.252p	34.244p	5.996p
South Wales	Direct Debit	51.688p	26.834p	50.756p	33.353p	14.988p	34.301p	6.461p
	Cash/Cheque	59.455p	28.315p	59.407p	35.062p	15.978p	41.746p	6.804p
	PAYG	51.688p	26.011p	50.756p	32.505p	14.289p	34.301p	6.211p
South West	Direct Debit	54.033p	26.823p	54.663p	34.212p	13.671p	33.643p	6.502p
	Cash/Cheque	62.594p	28.306p	62.539p	36.091p	14.420p	41.744p	6.847p
	PAYG	54.033p	26.001p	54.663p	33.346p	13.001p	33.643p	6.312p
Southern	Direct Debit	44.623p	26.475p	44.781p	32.829p	14.988p	33.481p	6.356p
	Cash/Cheque	52.787p	27.937p	52.747p	34.514p	15.971p	41.752p	6.693p
	PAYG	44.623p	25.663p	44.781p	31.941p	14.365p	33.481p	6.170p
Yorkshire	Direct Debit	58.647p	25.330p	58.118p	31.324p	14.792p	34.123p	6.254p
	Cash/Cheque	67.001p	26.732p	66.934p	32.936p	15.752p	41.757p	6.587p
	PAYG	58.647p	24.554p	58.118p	30.569p	14.057p	34.123p	6.023p

¹ The Daily standing charge applies whether or not you use any electricity or gas at your premises as supplied by EDF.

² Standard meter - this is the most common type of meter for electricity and gas. These meters show a Unit rate (kWh) using a mechanical clock, digital display or dial.

³ Economy 7 meter - also known as E7. This is a two-rate meter for electricity that shows a Day rate (kWh) and a Night rate (kWh). Night rate gives you cheaper unit rates for a total of seven hours, typically between 10pm and 8am (actual times are set by the local network operator and can be found on your bill). All other kWh will be charged at the Day rate.

The charges shown are only available for supplying electricity and gas to continuously occupied premises used only or mainly for domestic purposes. If you are responsible for making payments under a Green Deal Plan, we will collect those payments from you using the same payment method as you use to pay for your energy.

STANDARD (VARIABLE), DEEMED AND WELCOME - PREPAYMENT PRICES



These prices are inclusive of VAT charged at 5% and rounded. Prices on your bill are shown without VAT. Prices effective from 1 October 2025.

Supply area		Electricity Prices (with VAT)					Gas Prices (with VAT)	
		Standard Meter ²		Economy 7 Meter ³			Standard Meter ²	
		Daily standing charge ¹	Unit rate (kWh)	Daily standing charge ¹	Day rate (kWh)	Night rate (kWh)	Daily standing charge ¹	Unit rate (kWh)
East Midlands	Prepayment	49.084p	24.769p	48.589p	30.824p	14.005p	33.752p	5.906p
Eastern	Prepayment	48.250p	25.715p	48.662p	31.985p	14.390p	33.668p	6.036p
London	Prepayment	46.056p	24.845p	45.739p	30.831p	14.169p	34.572p	6.177p
Midlands	Prepayment	52.999p	24.857p	52.766p	31.038p	13.963p	34.053p	5.973p
North East	Prepayment	59.863p	24.647p	59.170p	30.763p	13.841p	34.146p	6.085p
North Scotland	Prepayment	60.997p	26.226p	61.952p	32.390p	14.889p	34.215p	5.995p
North Wales and Merseyside	Prepayment	60.997p	26.226p	61.952p	32.390p	14.889p	34.215p	5.995p
North West	Prepayment	51.156p	26.277p	50.563p	32.489p	14.618p	34.174p	5.995p
South East	Prepayment	47.594p	26.092p	48.037p	32.541p	14.324p	33.602p	5.965p
South Scotland	Prepayment	56.549p	25.042p	57.553p	31.009p	14.251p	34.243p	5.995p
South Wales	Prepayment	51.688p	26.010p	50.755p	32.504p	14.289p	34.301p	6.210p
South West	Prepayment	54.033p	26.001p	54.663p	33.345p	13.001p	33.643p	6.311p
Southern	Prepayment	44.622p	25.663p	44.781p	31.941p	14.365p	33.481p	6.169p
Yorkshire	Prepayment	58.646p	24.554p	58.117p	30.568p	14.057p	34.122p	6.022p

¹ The Daily standing charge applies whether or not you use any electricity or gas at your premises as supplied by EDF.

² Standard meter - this is the most common type of meter for electricity and gas. These meters show a Unit rate (kWh) using a mechanical clock, digital display or dial.

³ Economy 7 meter - also known as E7. This is a two-rate meter for electricity that shows a Day rate (kWh) and a Night rate (kWh). Night rate gives you cheaper unit rates for a total of seven hours, typically between 10pm and 8am (actual times are set by the local network operator and can be found on your bill). All other kWh will be charged at the Day rate.

The charges shown are only available for supplying electricity and gas to continuously occupied premises used only or mainly for domestic purposes. If you are responsible for making payments under a Green Deal Plan, we will collect those payments from you using the same payment method as you use to pay for your energy.

edfenergy.com